SGX Announcement



2 OCTOBER 2020

REMOVAL FROM ASX OFFICIAL LIST

We, Richard Scott Tucker and John Allan Bumbak of KordaMentha, in our capacity as joint and several deed administrators ('**Deed Administrators**') of Alita Resources Limited (subject to Deed of Company Arrangement) ('**Alita**') wish to update shareholders on certain matters as set out below.

The Deed Administrators advise that Alita will be removed from the Official List of the Australian Stock Exchange ('ASX') from the commencement of trading on Thursday, 1 October 2020 under Listing Rule 17.12 for failing to lodge the 30 June 2019 Annual Report for a continuous period of 1 year after the deadline for lodgement.

A copy of the ASX announcement is attached.

Authorised by:

Richard Tucker Deed Administrator

Alita Resources Limited (Subject to Deed of Company Arrangement)



Market Announcement

1 October 2020

Removal from Official List

Description

The entities listed below will be removed from the Official List of ASX from the commencement of trading on Thursday, 1 October 2020 under Listing Rule 17.12.

The entities have failed to lodge a document referred to in Listing Rule 17.5 for a continuous period of 1 year after the deadline for the lodgement of that document. The removals have been undertaken in accordance with the policy set out in section 3.4 of ASX Listing Rules Guidance Note 33 <u>Removal of Entities from the ASX Official List</u>.

Alita Resources Limited A40

Jiajiafu Modern Agriculture Limited JJF

Issued by

Simon Barcham

Listings Compliance (Perth)

